WINE

2021 SAMURAI SHIRAZ Australia (14%)
Concentrated plum and spice aromas are supported with subtle vanilla oak

Bottle £19 | Glass 125ml £3.80 / 175ml £5.50 / 250ml £6.70

2020 LES CLAIRIERES MERLOT France (13%)

This wine is almost indecently purple with bags of blackberry fruit and more than a
smidge of (ripe) tannin

Bottle £19 | Glass 125ml £3.80 / 175ml £5.50 / 250ml £6.70

2020 VINA ILUSION, RIOJA Spain (13.5%)
Aromas of raspberries, redcurrants, black pepper and liquorice.

Bottle £22 | Glass 125ml £4.20 / 175ml £6 / 250ml £7.50

WHITE

2021 SAMURAI CHARDONNAY Australia (12.5%)
Rich fruit flfavours and creamy textures perfectly balanced by crisp acidity.

Bottle £19 | Glass 125ml £3.80 / 175ml £5.50 / 250ml £6.70

2020 RIOJA BLANCO, ‘TREMENDUS’, BODEGAS HONORIO RUBIO Spain (13%)
Notes of white peach and citrus. The finish is crisp and refreshing.

Bottle £21 | Glass 125ml £4.20 / 175ml £6 / 250ml £7.50

2021 SAUVIGNON DE TOURAINE, DOMAINE GUY ALLION France (12%)
Aromas of elderflower cordial, Victoria plums and hints of grass.

Bottle £22 | Glass 125ml £4.20 / 175ml £6 / 250ml £7.50

ROSE

2020 RIOJA CLARETE TREMENDUS, BODEGAS HONORIO RUBIO Spain (13.5%)
Bone dry and fresh with subtle red fruit flavours and a pleasant creaminess.

Bottle £21 | Glass 125ml £4.20 / 175ml £6 / 250ml £7.50

2021 PINK MOUSTACHE, INTELLEGO South Africa (12.5%)
Vibrant strawberries and other lip-smacking red fruits mingle with a sherbet quality

Bottle £26 | Glass 125ml £5 / 175ml £6.50 / 250ml £8



WINE (CONTINUED)

SPARKLING

NV CAVA BRUT, PAGO DE THARSYS (MACABEU, PARELLADA & XARELLO) Spain (11.5%)
Very dry, with fine bubbles, clean fforal notes and nice grassy aroma.

Bottle £25

NV PROSECCO FRIZZANTE, CANTINA BERNARDI Italy (11%)

This prosecco is lightly sparkling and nicely soft on the tongue. Xesty sherbet and
candied fruits.

Bottle £24 | Glass 175ml £6

ORANGE

2021 VINCENZO BIANCO, FATTORIA DI VAIRA (FALANGHINA, TREBBIANO) Italy (12%)
Peach and quince aromas on the nose. Good mineral finish.

Bottle £24 | Glass 125ml £4.20 / 175ml £6 / 250ml £7.50



DRAUGHT

CARLSBERG (3.8%) £5.50/£2.75
BROOKLYN LAGER (5.2%) £6.60/£3.30
BROOKLYN DEFENDER (5.5%) £6.90/£3.45
SAN MIGUEL (5%) £6.10/£3.05
SHINDIGGER PALE (4.5%) £6.30/£3.15
SHINDIGGER MANGO UNCHAINED (4.2%) £6.40/£3.20
GUINNESS (4.3%) £6.30/£3.15
SOMERSBY CIDER (4.5%) £5.60/£2.80
CASK

VOCATION BREAD & BUTTER (3.9%) £5.00/£2.50
VOCATION GUEST (VAR %) £5.50/£2.75
SOFTS

TING £2.50
OLD JAMAICA GINGER BEER £2.50
FRITZ COLA £3.50
FRITZ ORANGE £3.50
SODA FOLK ROOT BEER, GRAPE SODA, CHERRY SODA, CREAM SODA £3.50

PEPSI / PEPSI MAX / DIET PEPSI / R WHITES LEMONADE

TEA AND COFFEE
AMERICANO

FLAT WHITE
LATTE
CAPPUCCINO
HOT CHOCOLATE

TEA

Half £2.30 | Pint £4.60

£2.50
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.30

£2.50



NO AND LOW

FLENSBURGER RADLER

Flensburger Radler Alcohol Free consists in equal parts alcohol free Pils
Flensburger Frei and lemonade with cloudy lemon juice. This 1is an alcohol
free, fruity beer mix alternative that cuts a fine figure for every occasion.

NIRVANA BAVARIAN HELLES LAGER (0.3%)

Clean crisp lager, clean and immaculately balanced, standing head

and shoulders above the rest. A true Bavarian icon. Golden colour
pleasant biscuit notes, natural carbonation, nectar finish. 66 calories

MASH GANG STOOP (0.5%)

Kicking it old school, heavily influenced by the 80s dad beers. Crisp,

Fresh and Light, taking a traditional mass-produced beer and injecting

a bit of Iove and attention. Lightly hopped and aged on oak for a refreshing
dry finish. A slab of crushable crispy bois!

MASH GANG CHUG (0.5%)
Juicy, Fluffy, Hazy. Expect big tropical hops, assertive but round bitterness,
and an extra pale base, with fluffy body. Easy drinking.

SMASHED LAGER

Craftily brewed, then all the alcohol is swept away to leave only pure
satisfaction - A refreshing, pale gold lager beer with a clean taste
Perfectly balanced with hints of barley malt, complex aromatic floral notes
and mild, hoppy bitterness

SMASHED PALE ALE

A light refreshing pale ale that’s a fusion of traditional and modern.
A pale copper colour with hints of caramel and toffee. Finished with
an American style hop for a passionfruit aroma

CANNABREW HOPS & SUNSHINE CBD INFUSED BEER

A dry hopped IPA with simcoe and citra from a fresh citrus, giving the
beer a fruity aroma and flavour. It’s a Hops & Sunshine state of mind!
Each can has 15MG of broad-spectrum CBD o0il

SCHOFFERHOFER GRAPEFRUIT (2.5%)

The world’s first grapefruit wheat beer, a true 50/50 blend of Schofferhofer
Hefeweizen with pure grapefruit juice. Zesty, tangy and incredibly refreshing
on its own.

TEETOTALER SPARKLING ROSE

Alcohol free sparkling that has been dealcoholized to retain the rich
flavour of this beautifully crafted bottle. 0.0% ABV, 14 calories per glass.
This sparkling wine has a great taste, very refreshing and very fine bubbles
of long duration, the closest thing to pink Champagne you will find

SMASHED APPLE CIDER

Craftily brewed, then all the alcohol is swept away to leave only pure
satisfaction. Thus unique, crisp and lightly carbonated cider is pure
refreshment with a perfect balance of sharpness, sweetness and bite

SMASHED MIXED BERRY CIDER
A dark berry coloured sparkling cider with a fruity fresh aroma and a hint
of English apples

£4.30

£4.50

£4.80

£4.80

£4.30

£4.30

£4.50

£4.80

£18.00

£4.30

£4.30






SPIRITS

VODKA

KETEL ONE

KETEL ONE CITROEN
CIROC

GREY GOOSE
STOLICHNAYA VANILLA
FAIR VODKA

DASH

£5.00/£7.00
£5.00/£7.00
£6.00/£8.00
£6.00/£8.00
£5.00/£7.00
£6.00/£8.00

£1.50

GIN

TANQUERAY

TANQUERAY 10
TANQUERAY RANGPUR
TANQUERAY SEVILLA
TARSIER ORIGINAL
TARSIER PINK

ISLE OF HARRIS
FOREST GIN

FOREST GIN EARL GRAY
MOTHER’S RUIN DAMSON
MOTHER’S RUIN OLD TOM
MOTHER’S RUIN ROSE AND FENNEL
DASH

FEVER TREE TONIC
ORIGINAL/LIGHT/MEDITERRANEAN

FRANKLIN AND SONS
CUCUMBER TONIC

LONDON ESSENCE
PEACH AND JASMINE SODA

£5.00/£7.00
£6.00/£8.00
£5.50/£7.50
£5.50/£7.50
£5.50/£7.50
£5.50/£7.50
£6.00/£8.00
£6.50/£8.50
£6.50/£8.50
£5.50/£7.50
£5.50/£7.50
£5.50/£7.50

£1.50

£2.50

£2.50

£2.50



RUM

RON SANTIAGO DE CUBA
ANEJO 8 YEARS

RON SANTIAGO CARTA BLANCA
RON ZACAPA

SLY DOG

NO NAME DISTILLERY

SPICED CHERRY / COCONUT /
MANGO / PINEAPPLEE

NO NAME DISTILLERY TOFFEE

DASH

WHISKEY / WHISKY

BULLEIT BOURBON

BULLEIT RYE

JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL
FOREST WHISKEY

WOODFORD RESERVE

CHAPTER 7 PROLOGUE

CHAPTER 7 PROLOGUE PEATED

CHAPTER 7 MONOLOGUE BENRINNES

12 YEAR OLOROSO FINISH
NIKKA FROM THE BARREL

DASH

£5.00/£7.00
£5.00/£7.00
£6.50/£9.50

£6.00/£8.00

£5.00/£7.00
£5.50/£7.50

£1.50

£5.00/£7.00
£6.00/£8.00
£5.00/£7.00
£6.50/£8.50
£6.00/£8.00
£6.50/£8.50

£6.50/£8.50

£7.50/11.50

£7.00/£11.00

£1.50

TEQUILA AND LIQUEURS

CAZCABEL COFFEE LIQUEUR
WITH TEQUILA

CAZCABEL BLANCO
CAZCABEL HONEY TEQUILA
KAHLUA

PASSOA

DISARONNO

FAIR CAFE LIQUEUR

FAIR KUMQUAT LIQUEUR
TIPSY TEA SPICED CHAI

TIPSY TEA PINK PEPPERCORN

BRANDY
NAUD VSOP

MARTELL VS

£5.00/£7.00
£5.00/£7.00
£5.00/£7.00
£4.00/£5.50
£4.00/£5.50
£4.00/£5.50
£4.50/£6.50
£4.50/£6.50
£3.00

£3.00

£7.00/£9.00

£6.00/£8.00



CANNED/BOTTLED

DURATION

DOSES (5.1%)
Need a simple beer for straight up refreshment? This classic German Pilsner
1s invigorating, deliciously dry and floral. Clean and crisp with accentuated
German hops.

SHIFTING BASELINE (5%)
Heavy hopped pale ale. Very soft mouth feel, big fruit esters and ripe mango
from the Mosaic dry hop.

TURTLES ALL THE WAY DOWN (5.5%)
A refreshingly balanced juicy American pale, Turtles has a soft bitterness
and a deliciously tropical taste.

DURATION FOLDING MONEY (3.4%)
A 111’ Helles made to enjoy in the beer garden this summer. Bready and floral
with a hint of stone fruits this lager is about as sessionable as they come.

VOCATION

ROLL WITH IT DDH PALE ALE (5.2%)
Super juicy hops and a pillowy soft mouthfeel, it’s the perfect beer for the
good times in life. It’s hazy, hoppy and dangerously drinkable. Let’s roll.

HOP SKIP AND JUICE HAZY PALE ALE (5.7%)

A tropical pale ale with heavy doses of citrussy simcoe to get lips hopping.
This tropical pale ale is jumping with juice and filled to the brim with
feel-good flavour.

HEART AND SOUL GLUTEN FREE SESSION PALE (4.4%)

Created from the heart and brewed with a double dose of devotion, this
full-bodied fruity beer has all the hoppy goodness of an IPA, but with

a seriously sessionable strength. Expect a fruit salad flavour with bold
notes of passionfruit, grapefruit, gooseberry, pineapple and mango

CANNABREW

SOUL LAGER (4.5%)

A clean, crisp lager with citrus and vanilla hop flavours. With a traditional
malt base and exciting hop characteristics, this 4.5% CBD infused lager

will Ieave your mouth feeling refreshed and wanting some more of the feel-good
factor. Each can has 15MG of broad-spectrum CBD oil.

CIDER (4.5%)

CBD-infused craft apple cider - the first of its kind in the UK. Cloud cider
1is made with Jonagold apples from Somerset for a crisp, full-flavoured
apple cider - because we never hide behind artificial flavours. Each can has
15MG of broad-spectrum CBD oil.

£6.00

£6.00

£6.00

£6.00

£6.00

£6.00

£5.50

£5.00

£5.00



SQUAWK

TOCO PALE (5%)

Full-bodied and juicy - this pale layers up dried mango, candied fruit
and dank hoppy goodness. Those flavours ride on top of a balanced malty
base with a touch of bitterness in the finish.

PENG LAGER (5%)

Made with all German ingredients and lagered for eight weeks, this

1is an interpretation of a classic style. A pure crispy boi with a balanced
subtle maltiness and a fresh delicate bitterness.

MALLARD GLUTEN FREE PALE (4.5%)
A quaffable hoppy pale with a refreshing dry finish

BACCA MIXED BERRY SOUR (5%)

Bacca is a kettle sour absolutely jam packed with British fruit.

A berrylicious blend of redcurrants, blackcurrants, blueberries and
blackberries combine for big fruitiness and a refreshing tart finish.

DEYA

STEADY ROLLING MAN (5.2%)

The heady concoction of old-time blues records and juicy American hops
transfixed us from the start and the rolling man was born in these sessions!
Incredibly soft and delicate with intense tropical fruit hop aromatics

and saturation, this is our vision of the perfect pale ale

£6.50

£6.50

£6.50

£6.50

£7.00



COCKTAILS

SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

MOCHA MARTINI
Ketel One Vodka, Mozart Chocolate, Dark Woods Espresso

SPICY MARGARITA
Cazcabel Blanco Tequila, Lime, Cointreau, Chilli

CITRUS CAIPIROSKA
Ketel One Citron Vodka, Sugar Syrup, Lime

BARLEY COLADA
Johnnie Walker Black Label Whisky, Pineapple, Dry Sherry, Coconut

RANGPUR RICKEY
Tanqueray Rangpur Gin, Kings Ginger, Lemongrass and mint

NEGRONI SOUR
Tanqueray Gin, Cocchi Vermouth, Campari, Lemon

RON ZACAPA OLD FASHIONED
Ron Zacapa 23 Rum, Sugar Syrup, Aromatic and Chocolate Bitters

ROSE SPRITZ
Belsazar Rosé, St Germain, Grapefruit, Passionfruit, Prosecco

BOTW BLOODY MARY
Ketel One Vodka, Lemon, Tomato, Tabasco, Henderson’s Relish, Black Pepper

GARDEN SPRITZ (NO ALCOHOL)
Seedlip Garden 108, #corn Dry, Elderflower tonic, Bitters

CLASSIC COCKTAILS

ESPRESSO MARTINI
Ketel One Vodka, Kahlua, Vanilla, Dark Woods Espresso

PASSIONFRUIT MARTINI
Vanilla Vodka, Passod, Pineapple, Vanilla, Lime, Passionfruit

FRENCH MARTINI
Vanilla Vodka, Chambord, Pineapple

CLASSIC MARTINI
Ketel One Vodka/Tanqueray Gin, Belsazar Dry Vermouth

MOJITO
Ron Santiago de Cuba Carta Blanca Rum, Lime, Mint

MARGARITA
Cazcabel Blanco Tequila, Lime, Cointreau

TOMMY’S MARGARITA
Cazcabel Blanco Tequila, Lime, Agave

CAIPIRINHA
Cachaga, Sugar Syrup, Lime

£10.00

£10.00

£10.00

£10.00

£10.00

£10.00

£10.00

£10.00

£10.00

£5.00

£9.50

£9.50

£9.50

£9.50

£9.50

£9.50

£9.50

£9.50



DAIQUIRI
Ron Santiago de Cuba Carta Blanca Rum, Lime, Syrup.
Ask us for flavour options!

PALOMA
Cazcabel Blanco Tequila, Grapefruit, Lime, Agave, Soda

COSMOPOLITAN
Ketel One Citron Vodka, Cranberry, Cointreau, Lime

NEGRONI
Tanqueray 10 Gin, Sweet Vermouth, Campari

AMARETTO SOUR
Amaretto, Lemon, Sugar, Angostura Bitters

WHISKY SOUR
Bulleit Bourbon, Lemon, Sugar, Angostura Bitters

CLOVER CLUB
Tanqueray Gin, Dry Vermouth, Lemon, Raspberry

OLD FASHIONED
Chapter 7 Prologue Whisky, Sugar, Angostura Bitters

MANHATTAN
Bulleit Bourbon, Dry Vermouth, Sweet Vermouth, Bitters

HUGO SPRITZ
Tanqueray Gin, St Germain, Lime, Mint, Cucumber & Elderflower Tonic, Prosecco

APEROL SPRITZ
Aperol, Prosecco, Soda

£9.50

£9.50

£9.50

£9.50

£9.50

£9.50

£9.50

£9.50

£9.50

£9.50

£9.00






