

#### RED

### 2021 SAMURAI SHIRAZ Australia (14%)

Concentrated plum and spice aromas are supported with subtle vanilla oak.

Bottle f19 | Glass 125ml f3.80 / 175ml f5.50 / 250ml f6.70

### 2020 LES CLAIRIERES MERLOT France (13%)

This wine is almost indecently purple with bags of blackberry fruit and more than a smidge of (ripe) tannin.

Bottle £19 | Glass 125ml £3.80 / 175ml £5.50 / 250ml £6.70

### 2020 VINA ILUSION, RIOJA Spain (13.5%)

Aromas of raspberries, redcurrants, black pepper and liquorice.

Bottle £22 | Glass 125ml £4.20 / 175ml £6 / 250ml £7.50

### WHITE

## 2021 SAMURAI CHARDONNAY Australia (12.5%)

Rich fruit flavours and creamy textures perfectly balanced by crisp acidity.

Bottle £19 | Glass 125ml £3.80 / 175ml £5.50 / 250ml £6.70

## 2020 RIOJA BLANCO, 'TREMENDUS', BODEGAS HONORIO RUBIO Spain (13%)

Notes of white peach and citrus. The finish is crisp and refreshing.

Bottle £21 | Glass 125ml £4.20 / 175ml £6 / 250ml £7.50

## 2021 SAUVIGNON DE TOURAINE, DOMAINE GUY ALLION France (12%)

Aromas of elderflower cordial, Victoria plums and hints of grass.

Bottle £22 | Glass 125ml £4.20 / 175ml £6 / 250ml £7.50

### ROSÉ

## 2020 RIOJA CLARETE TREMENDUS. BODEGAS HONORIO RUBIO Spain (13.5%)

Bone dry and fresh with subtle red fruit flavours and a pleasant creaminess.

Bottle £21 | Glass 125ml £4.20 / 175ml £6 / 250ml £7.50

## 2021 PINK MOUSTACHE. INTELLEGO South Africa (12.5%)

Vibrant strawberries and other lip-smacking red fruits mingle with a sherbet quality.

Bottle £26 | Glass 125ml £5 / 175ml £6.50 / 250ml £8

## WINE (CONTINUED)

## **SPARKLING**

NV CAVA BRUT, PAGO DE THARSYS (MACABEU, PARELLADA & XARELLO) Spain (11.5%)

Very dry, with fine bubbles, clean floral notes and nice grassy aroma.

Bottle £25

## NV PROSECCO FRIZZANTE, CANTINA BERNARDI Italy (11%)

This prosecco is lightly sparkling and nicely soft on the tongue. Xesty sherbet and candied fruits.

Bottle £24 | Glass 175ml £6

## **ORANGE**

**2021 VINCENZO BIANCO, FATTORIA DI VAIRA (FALANGHINA, TREBBIANO)** Italy (12%) Peach and quince aromas on the nose. Good mineral finish.

Bottle £24 | Glass 125ml £4.20 / 175ml £6 / 250ml £7.50

# DRAUGHT

CARLSBERG (3.8%)	£5.50/£2.75
BROOKLYN LAGER (5.2%)	£6.60/£3.30
BROOKLYN DEFENDER (5.5%)	£6.90/£3.45
SAN MIGUEL (5%)	£6.10/£3.05
SHINDIGGER PALE (4.5%)	£6.30/£3.15
SHINDIGGER MANGO UNCHAINED (4.2%)	£6.40/£3.20
GUINNESS (4.3%)	£6.30/£3.15
SOMERSBY CIDER (4.5%)	£5.60/£2.80
CASK	
VOCATION BREAD & BUTTER (3.9%)	£5.00/£2.50
VOCATION GUEST (VAR %)	£5.50/£2.75
SOFTS	
TING	£2.50
OLD JAMAICA GINGER BEER	£2.50
FRITZ COLA	£3.50
FRITZ ORANGE	£3.50
SODA FOLK ROOT BEER, GRAPE SODA, CHERRY SODA, CREAM SODA	£3.50
PEPSI / PEPSI MAX / DIET PEPSI / R WHITES LEMONADE	Half £2.30   Pint £4.60
TEA AND COFFEE	
AMERICANO	£2.50
FLAT WHITE	£3.00
LATTE	£3.00
CAPPUCCINO	£3.00
HOT CHOCOLATE	£3.30
TEA	£2.50

# NO AND LOW

FLENSBURGER RADLER Flensburger Radler Alcohol Free consists in equal parts alcohol free Pils Flensburger Frei and lemonade with cloudy lemon juice. This is an alcohol free, fruity beer mix alternative that cuts a fine figure for every occasion.	£4.30
NIRVANA BAVARIAN HELLES LAGER (0.3%) Clean crisp lager, clean and immaculately balanced, standing head and shoulders above the rest. A true Bavarian icon. Golden colour, pleasant biscuit notes, natural carbonation, nectar finish. 66 calories.	£4.50
MASH GANG STOOP (0.5%) Kicking it old school, heavily influenced by the 80s dad beers. Crisp, Fresh and Light, taking a traditional mass-produced beer and injecting a bit of love and attention. Lightly hopped and aged on oak for a refreshing dry finish. A slab of crushable crispy bois!	£4.80
MASH GANG CHUG (0.5%) Juicy, Fluffy, Hazy. Expect big tropical hops, assertive but round bitterness, and an extra pale base, with fluffy body. Easy drinking.	£4.80
SMASHED LAGER Craftily brewed, then all the alcohol is swept away to leave only pure satisfaction - A refreshing, pale gold lager beer with a clean taste. Perfectly balanced with hints of barley malt, complex aromatic floral notes and mild, hoppy bitterness.	£4.30
SMASHED PALE ALE  A light refreshing pale ale that's a fusion of traditional and modern.  A pale copper colour with hints of caramel and toffee. Finished with an American style hop for a passionfruit aroma.	£4.30
CANNABREW HOPS & SUNSHINE CBD INFUSED BEER  A dry hopped IPA with simcoe and citra from a fresh citrus, giving the beer a fruity aroma and flavour. It's a Hops & Sunshine state of mind! Each can has 15MG of broad-spectrum CBD oil.	£4.50
SCHOFFERHOFER GRAPEFRUIT (2.5%) The world's first grapefruit wheat beer, a true 50/50 blend of Schofferhofer Hefeweizen with pure grapefruit juice. Zesty, tangy and incredibly refreshing on its own.	£4.80
TEETOTALER SPARKLING ROSE  Alcohol free sparkling that has been dealcoholized to retain the rich flavour of this beautifully crafted bottle. 0.0% ABV, 14 calories per glass. This sparkling wine has a great taste, very refreshing and very fine bubbles of long duration, the closest thing to pink Champagne you will find.	£18.00
SMASHED APPLE CIDER  Craftily brewed, then all the alcohol is swept away to leave only pure satisfaction. Thus unique, crisp and lightly carbonated cider is pure refreshment with a perfect balance of sharpness, sweetness and bite.	£4.30
SMASHED MIXED BERRY CIDER A dark berry coloured sparkling cider with a fruity fresh aroma and a hint of English apples.	£4.30

# **SPIRITS**

VODKA		GIN	
		<del></del>	
KETEL ONE	£5.00/£7.00	TANQUERAY	£5.00/£7.00
KETEL ONE CITROEN	£5.00/£7.00	TANQUERAY 10	£6.00/£8.00
CIROC	£6.00/£8.00	TANQUERAY RANGPUR	£5.50/£7.50
GREY GOOSE	£6.00/£8.00	TANQUERAY SEVILLA	£5.50/£7.50
STOLICHNAYA VANILLA	£5.00/£7.00	TARSIER ORIGINAL	£5.50/£7.50
FAIR VODKA	£6.00/£8.00	TARSIER PINK	£5.50/£7.50
DASH	£1.50	ISLE OF HARRIS	£6.00/£8.00
		FOREST GIN	£6.50/£8.50
		FOREST GIN EARL GRAY	£6.50/£8.50
		MOTHER'S RUIN DAMSON	£5.50/£7.50
		MOTHER'S RUIN OLD TOM	£5.50/£7.50
		MOTHER'S RUIN ROSE AND FENNEL	£5.50/£7.50
		DASH	£1.50
		FEVER TREE TONIC ORIGINAL/LIGHT/MEDITERRANEAN	£2.50
		FRANKLIN AND SONS CUCUMBER TONIC	£2.50
		LONDON ESSENCE PEACH AND JASMINE SODA	£2.50

RUM		TEQUILA AND LIQUEURS	
RON SANTIAGO DE CUBA ANEJO 8 YEARS	£5.00/£7.00	CAZCABEL COFFEE LIQUEUR WITH TEQUILA	£5.00/£7.00
RON SANTIAGO CARTA BLANCA	£5.00/£7.00	CAZCABEL BLANCO	£5.00/£7.00
RON ZACAPA	£6.50/£9.50	CAZCABEL HONEY TEQUILA	£5.00/£7.00
SLY DOG	£6.00/£8.00	KAHLUA	£4.00/£5.50
NO NAME DISTILLERY SPICED CHERRY / COCONUT /		PASSOÃ	£4.00/£5.50
MANGO / PINEAPPLEE	£5.00/£7.00	DISARONNO	£4.00/£5.50
NO NAME DISTILLERY TOFFEE	£5.50/£7.50	FAIR CAFÉ LIQUEUR	£4.50/£6.50
DASH	£1.50	FAIR KUMQUAT LIQUEUR	£4.50/£6.50
		TIPSY TEA SPICED CHAI	£3.00
WHISKEY / WHISKY		TIPSY TEA PINK PEPPERCORN	£3.00
BULLEIT BOURBON	£5.00/£7.00		
BULLEIT RYE	£6.00/£8.00	BRANDY	
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL	£5.00/£7.00	NAUD VSOP	£7.00/£9.00
FOREST WHISKEY	£6.50/£8.50	MARTELL VS	£6.00/£8.00
WOODFORD RESERVE	£6.00/£8.00		
CHAPTER 7 PROLOGUE	£6.50/£8.50		
CHAPTER 7 PROLOGUE PEATED	£6.50/£8.50		
CHAPTER 7 MONOLOGUE BENRINNES 12 YEAR OLOROSO FINISH	£7.50/11.50		
NIKKA FROM THE BARREL	£7.00/£11.00		
DASH	£1.50		

# CANNED/BOTTLED

DURATION	
<b>DOSES (5.1%)</b> Need a simple beer for straight up refreshment? This classic German Pilsner is invigorating, deliciously dry and floral. Clean and crisp with accentuated German hops.	£6.00
SHIFTING BASELINE (5%) Heavy hopped pale ale. Very soft mouth feel, big fruit esters and ripe mango from the Mosaic dry hop.	£6.00
TURTLES ALL THE WAY DOWN (5.5%) A refreshingly balanced juicy American pale, Turtles has a soft bitterness and a deliciously tropical taste.	£6.00
<b>DURATION FOLDING MONEY (3.4%)</b> A lil' Helles made to enjoy in the beer garden this summer. Bready and floral with a hint of stone fruits this lager is about as sessionable as they come.	£6.00
VOCATION	
ROLL WITH IT DDH PALE ALE (5.2%) Super juicy hops and a pillowy soft mouthfeel, it's the perfect beer for the good times in life. It's hazy, hoppy and dangerously drinkable. Let's roll.	£6.00
HOP SKIP AND JUICE HAZY PALE ALE (5.7%) A tropical pale ale with heavy doses of citrussy simcoe to get lips hopping. This tropical pale ale is jumping with juice and filled to the brim with feel-good flavour.	£6.00
HEART AND SOUL GLUTEN FREE SESSION PALE (4.4%) Created from the heart and brewed with a double dose of devotion, this full-bodied fruity beer has all the hoppy goodness of an IPA, but with a seriously sessionable strength. Expect a fruit salad flavour with bold notes of passionfruit, grapefruit, gooseberry, pineapple and mango.	£5.50
CANNABREW	
<b>SOUL LAGER (4.5%)</b> A clean, crisp lager with citrus and vanilla hop flavours. With a traditional malt base and exciting hop characteristics, this 4.5% CBD infused lager will leave your mouth feeling refreshed and wanting some more of the feel-good factor. Each can has 15MG of broad-spectrum CBD oil.	£5.00
CIDER (4.5%) CBD-infused craft apple cider - the first of its kind in the UK. Cloud cider is made with Jonagold apples from Somerset for a crisp, full-flavoured apple cider - because we never hide behind artificial flavours. Each can has 15MG of broad-spectrum CBD oil.	£5.00

## SOUAWK

<b>TOCO PALE (5%)</b> Full-bodied and juicy - this pale layers up dried mango, candied fruit and dank hoppy goodness. Those flavours ride on top of a balanced malty base with a touch of bitterness in the finish.	£6.50
<b>PENG LAGER (5%)</b> Made with all German ingredients and lagered for eight weeks, this is an interpretation of a classic style. A pure crispy boi with a balanced subtle maltiness and a fresh delicate bitterness.	£6.50
MALLARD GLUTEN FREE PALE (4.5%) A quaffable hoppy pale with a refreshing dry finish.	£6.50

£6.50

£7.00

## BACCA MIXED BERRY SOUR (5%)

Bacca is a kettle sour absolutely jam packed with British fruit.

A berrylicious blend of redcurrants, blackcurrants, blueberries and blackberries combine for big fruitiness and a refreshing tart finish.

### DEYA

## STEADY ROLLING MAN (5.2%)

The heady concoction of old-time blues records and juicy American hops transfixed us from the start and the rolling man was born in these sessions! Incredibly soft and delicate with intense tropical fruit hop aromatics and saturation, this is our vision of the perfect pale ale.

# **COCKTAILS**

SIGNATURE COCKTAILS	
MOCHA MARTINI Ketel One Vodka, Mozart Chocolate, Dark Woods Espresso	£10.00
SPICY MARGARITA Cazcabel Blanco Tequila, Lime, Cointreau, Chilli	£10.00
CITRUS CAIPIROSKA Ketel One Citron Vodka, Sugar Syrup, Lime	£10.00
BARLEY COLADA Johnnie Walker Black Label Whisky, Pineapple, Dry Sherry, Coconut	£10.00
RANGPUR RICKEY Tanqueray Rangpur Gin, Kings Ginger, Lemongrass and mint	£10.00
NEGRONI SOUR Tanqueray Gin, Cocchi Vermouth, Campari, Lemon	£10.00
RON ZACAPA OLD FASHIONED Ron Zacapa 23 Rum, Sugar Syrup, Aromatic and Chocolate Bitters	£10.00
ROSÉ SPRITZ Belsazar Rosé, St Germain, Grapefruit, Passionfruit, Prosecco	£10.00
BOTW BLOODY MARY Ketel One Vodka, Lemon, Tomato, Tabasco, Henderson's Relish, Black Pepper	£10.00
GARDEN SPRITZ (NO ALCOHOL) Seedlip Garden 108, Æcorn Dry, Elderflower tonic, Bitters	£5.00
CLASSIC COCKTAILS	
<b>ESPRESSO MARTINI</b> Ketel One Vodka, Kahlua, Vanilla, Dark Woods Espresso	£9.50
PASSIONFRUIT MARTINI Vanilla Vodka, Passoã, Pineapple, Vanilla, Lime, Passionfruit	£9.50
FRENCH MARTINI Vanilla Vodka, Chambord, Pineapple	£9.50
CLASSIC MARTINI Ketel One Vodka/Tanqueray Gin, Belsazar Dry Vermouth	£9.50
MOJITO Ron Santiago de Cuba Carta Blanca Rum, Lime, Mint	£9.50
MARGARITA Cazcabel Blanco Tequila, Lime, Cointreau	£9.50
TOMMY'S MARGARITA Cazcabel Blanco Tequila, Lime, Agave	£9.50
CAIPIRINHA Cachaça, Sugar Syrup, Lime	£9.50

DAIQUIRI Ron Santiago de Cuba Carta Blanca Rum, Lime, Syrup. Ask us for flavour options!	£9.50
PALOMA Cazcabel Blanco Tequila, Grapefruit, Lime, Agave, Soda	£9.50
COSMOPOLITAN Ketel One Citron Vodka, Cranberry, Cointreau, Lime	£9.50
NEGRONI Tanqueray 10 Gin, Sweet Vermouth, Campari	£9.50
AMARETTO SOUR Amaretto, Lemon, Sugar, Angostura Bitters	£9.50
WHISKY SOUR Bulleit Bourbon, Lemon, Sugar, Angostura Bitters	£9.50
CLOVER CLUB Tanqueray Gin, Dry Vermouth, Lemon, Raspberry	£9.50
OLD FASHIONED Chapter 7 Prologue Whisky, Sugar, Angostura Bitters	£9.50
MANHATTAN Bulleit Bourbon, Dry Vermouth, Sweet Vermouth, Bitters	£9.50
HUGO SPRITZ Tanqueray Gin, St Germain, Lime, Mint, Cucumber & Elderflower Tonic, Prosecco	£9.50
APEROL SPRITZ Aperol, Prosecco, Soda	£9.00

WHE THE WEST OF THE SHARE THE SHARE